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Column A lists fares to/from downtown Chicago. Tickets work in either direction; for instance D to A and A to D. Reduced fares are
available for senior citizens and customers with disabilities who have an RTA-issued Reduced Fare Permit. Reduced fares are also available for elementary
and high school students, children and active-duty military members. Saturday or Sunday Day Pass - $7. Weekend Pass (Ventra app only) - $10.
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Chicago to

One-Way: $ 4.00 ™
10-Ride: 38.00
DOWﬂlOGd the CHICAGO Super Saver Monthly: 100.00
Ventra app deQy. UNION STATION Reduced One-Way: 2.00
Reduced 10-Ride: 19.00
Reduced Super Saver Monthly: 70.00
One-Way: 550 $4.00 | EFFECTIVE: DECEMBER 12, 2022
10-Ride: 52.25|  38.00 Allows unimiteqt g o
S it* Super Saver Monthly: 100.00 100.00 dy across th ave| 1N a single
ummi Reduced One-Way: 2.75 2.00 0T across g zofezm,es (S6)
Reduced 10-Ride: 26.25 19.00 only in the Ven?fs ($10),
Reduced Super Saver Monthly: 70.00 70.00 dapp.
& Aop Store [l P> Google Play One-Way: 6.25 4.25|  $4.00 SCHEDULES
10-Ride: 59.50 40.50 38.00
. . Super Saver Monthly: 100.00 100.00 100.00
Willow Springs* | peduced one-way: 3.00 2.00 2.00 =™ CHICAGO cus
Reduced 10-Ride: 28.50 19.00 19.00 E"‘" E .
Reduced Super Saver Monthly: 70.00 70.00 70.00 Summit TICKET
PURCHASING TICKETS One-Way: 6.75 5.50 4.25|  $4.00 Willow Springs . el
T . , 10-Ride: 64.25| 52.25| 40.50|  38.00 =] [m] =i [m]
Ventra App: Use your mobile device to buy and display all Metra ticket Super Saver Monthly: 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 Lemont
types with the Ventra app. Download the free app from the Apple App Store Lemont* Reduced One-Way: 3.25 2.75 2.00 2.00 R il @
or Google Play. For more information, go to metra.com/Ventra. Reduced 10-Ride: 31.00 26.25 19.00 19.00 omeovilie E
. Reduced Super Saver Monthly: 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
Downtown / Outlying Stations: All Metra ticket types can be educed super Saver Tlonty Lockport RRE
purchased at downtown stations, or at outlying stations where a ticket One-Way: 7.25 6.25 5.50 4.25 $ 4.00 =™ JOLIET
agent is on duty. Credit and debit cards accepted. 10-Ride: 69.00 59.50 52.25 40.50 38.00
. ) ik Super Saver Monthly: 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
On the Train: A one-way cash fare can be purchased on the train Romeoville Reduced One-Way: 3.50 3.00 2.75 2.00 2.00
from the conductor. However, if an agent is on duty at the station where Reduced 10-Ride: 33.25 28.50 26.25 19.00 19.00 GENERAL
you boarded, the conductor will charge a $5 surcharge in addition Reduced Super Saver Monthly: 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 INFO
to the one-way fare.
One-Way: 7.75 6.75 6.25 5.50 4.25 $ 4.00
Lost Tickets / Refund Information: Refunds are only available 10-Ride: 73.75 64.25 59.50 52.25 40.50 38.00
for Monthly Passes under certain rules and conditions and are subject to Lockport * Super Saver Monthly: 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00| 100.00 100.00
a $5 fee; for details, visit metra.com or consult a ticket agent. No other p Reduced One-Way: 3.75 3.25 3.00 2.75 2.00 2.00
ticket types are refundable, and no refund or replacement tickets will be Reduced 10-Ride: 35.75 31.00 28.50 26.25 19.00 19.00
issued for lost, destroyed or stolen tickets. Reduced Super Saver Monthly: 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
Metra Passenger Services RTA Travel Information Center ?{;‘:i‘g’:'y: 72'%8 6;'33 62;2 sg'ég Sg'gg 43'53
Weekdays, 8 am.-5p.m. Monday to Saturday, 6 a.m. - 7 p.m. JOLIET Super Saver Monthly: 100.00| 100.00| 100.00| 100.00| 100.00 | 100.00
312-322-6717 8367000 (from any local area code) Reduced One-Way: 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 2.75 2.00
A . A Reduced 10-Ride: 38.00 33.25 31.00 28.50 26.25 19.00
To inquire about lost articles, call 312-322-4269. Reduced Super Saver Monthly: 70.00 70.00|  70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
For travel assistance, please visit metra.com THERE ARE NO STATIONS IN ZONE B ON THIS LINE.  * NO AGENT; TICKETS ARE NOT SOLD AT THIS STATION.
Para asistencia con su viaje por favor visite metra.com
Jezeli potrzebuiesz pomoc odrézy, prosze odwiedz There is a $5 surcharge to buy a ticket on the trair] if you boarqed a’q a station where an agent Buy on the go from your smartphone
strzonlqpintrezrnelélow; pmet,-a}é,_-\,Nmp rozy, prosze odwiedz was available. The charge to travel beyond the zone limits of your ticket is $1 for the first zone and 50 with the Ventra app. Download now.
- cents for each additional zone (50 cents/25 cents for reduced fare). A $5 surcharge will be assessed in t
addition to the incremental charges if you fail to notify the conductor that you are traveling beyond 2 Download on the GETITON
your zone. A $1surcharge will be assessed for currency transactions involving $50 bills or larger. & App Store » Google Play meira.com

For the most up-to-date information
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Ron, can you make this change on all timetables going forward? I will also keep an eye out in case you forget.


JOLIET to CHICAGO - Monday thru Friday
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Zone Train #| 914 916 918
Station AM AM AM
H |Joliet Lv:| 5:45 | 6:25 7:05
G [Lockport 5:52 6:32 7:12
F |Romeoville 5:58 6:38 7:18
E |Lemont 6:05 6:46 7:26
D |Willow Springs 6:13 6:55 7:36
C [Summit 6:21 7:03 7:45
A |Chicago CUS AR:| 6:52 | 7:32 8:12

CHICAGO to JOLIET - Monday thru Friday

Zone Train #| 915 917 919
Station PM PM PM
A |Chicago CUS Lv:| 3:50 | 4:50 | 5:30
C |Summit 4:14 | 5:15 | 5:54
D |Willow Springs 4:22 | 5:22 | 6:02
E |Lemont 4:31 5:31 6:11
F |Romeoville 4:35 | 5:35 | 6:15
G |[Lockport 4:41 | 5:42 | 6:21
H |Joliet AR:| 4:56 | 5:56 | 6:36

& — ADA Accessibility: ALL stations are ADA Accessible

There is no train service on weekends or holidays.

STATION INFORMATION

STATION LOCATION PHONE
Joliet 90 E. Jefferson St. 815-723-2244
Lockport * 13th St. & State St. -—=
Romeoville * 899 E. Romeo Rd. -—--
Lemont * 101 Main St. -—-
Willow Springs #*  87th St. & Archer Ave. -—-
Summit * Center St. & Hanover Ave. ——-—
Chicago 210 S. Canal St. 312-322-4269

* No agent; tickets are not sold at this station.
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GENERAL INFORMATION

Please note that times shown in this timetable are departure

times. Trains can and do arrive at stations ahead of scheduled departure

times, and crews may close doors 30 to 45 seconds in advance of

®

ILLINOIS / WISCONSIN STATE LINE 2
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Winthrop Harbor

the scheduled departure times so that trains may depart on time. McHENRY : wiecr ' NCS LAKE _
We encourage customers to allow additional time in getting i MD-N Zior
i i i : - Lake Villa
to the station to avoid any unforeseen circumstances. UP-NW : iy
All information in this timetable is subject to change o i ngeside - gfound Lake Beach
without notice. Visit metra.com for updates, requlations iLong Lake Washington St. Waukegan
and restrictions. Metra is not responsible for lost articles, Metlenry | Round Lake (Graysike)
errors in timetables, or for inconvenience or damage resulting I Grayslake Prairie Grossing North Chicago
from missed stops, delayed, cancelled or missed trains, failure to Woodstock ' Praite Grossing Ubertile [ S0 LkeS
make connections or shortages of equipment. ! Lake Bluff
! Mundelein LAKE
Accessibility: All stations on this line are accessible to individuals : Lake Folg Ll )
with d|sab|]|t|§s. AI! t'rams' on th|§ line haye at least one Ilft-equped. Cwst;'ngark:e R | Vernon Hills Lake Fort ST
car per train, identified with the international access symbol, to provide Prairie View Highwood
access from low-level platforms. For full information about accessibility, Fox River Grove | Buffalo Grove ) Highland Park
ep sre . Deerfield Q@ Ravinia' A
goto metra.com/accessibitity. I N R W W fainghak
. . . ' Whegling e C%%k Glencoe
Bicycles and e-scooters: Standard bicycles and electric scooters KANE ' COOK ..>» Northbrook o ST,
(e-scooters) are permitted on weekday trains arriving in Chicago I Palatine rospec ) Winnetka
before 6:31a.m. and after 9:30 a.m., or departing Chicago before MD- [ prington part R, 015 N. Glenview\d - ngian Hil\Y Kenihworth
3 p.m. and after 7 p.m., and on all weekend trains. There is no additional Big Tlrnberir . Arington Helghts N Glenview o
charge. Small folding bikes in protective covers and folding e-scooters Egin | g Cumberiand Wy, Des Plines Davis St. (Evanston)
are permitted on all trains. Five bicycles are allowed in the priority seating National St E st .. o Y, s Foat \gVOren 610t Main S @anston
areas on each accessible car; crews have the right to refuse bikes in the () o E 5 B 5 S o Rigge Y Edgebrook i Rogers Park
event of overcrowding or if priority seating is needed for customers ! SR I e N
with disabilities. Cyclists are required to secure their bike to the ! DU PAGE H !iZ’,’/[/j’”’arI{ g o Pl g @Ravenswood
lower railing of the folding seat with a bungee cord or other - oo RN
device. Cyclists should visit metra.com/bikes to review the UP-W s _ gs ¢ < i’:"@ Clybourn
complete bicycle policy. Metra also has special bike cars on £ = Bz 5 _S U § CHICAGO
some lines; for information go to metra.com/bikecarprogram. Bbun 3 > < 345

Quiet Car® Program: Quiet Cars are available on all weekday trains
arriving downtown at or before 9 a.m. and departing downtown between
3:30 p.m. and 6:30 p.m. On trains with six or more cars, Quiet Cars are the
second cars from both ends. On trains of five cars or less, the Quiet Car is
the second car from the engine. Quiet Car is a registered service mark of
Amtrak. For more details, go to metra.com/quietcars.

Baggage: There is no checked baggage on Metra
trains. Because of limited space, non-folding
carriages or other large items cannot be carried.
Baggage should not block aisles or other seats.

Pets: Service animals assisting customers with
disabilities are always permitted. Small pets in
travel carriers are allowed on off-peak and
weekend trains that allow bikes.

Stopovers / Transfers: Metra allows stopovers
and transfers for riders using One-Way or 10-Ride
tickets without additional charge, under certain
conditions. Please notify onboard personnel
prior to ticket validation.
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There is no train service on weekends or the following
holidays: New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor
Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas. On other days, such as preholiday
dates, modified schedules may be in effect. Visit metra.com or

call 312-322-6777 before traveling.
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TICKET INFORMATION

Super Saver Monthly Pass: Good for unlimited travel on any and all
lines in the Metra system. The Monthly Pass is valid during the calendar month
until noon on the first business day of the following month. The pass is not
transferable. Monthly Passes are refundable, but refunds after the first of the
valid month are prorated and subject to a $5 handling fee per transaction.

Ten-Ride Ticket: Save 5%. Good for 10 one-way trips between the fare
zones indicated. Valid for 90 days from date of purchase. One ticket can be
shared by people riding together. Nonrefundable.

One-Way Ticket: Good for one-way travel between the fare zones indicated.
Valid for 14 days from date of purchase. Nonrefundable.

Day Pass (Ventra app only): Good for unlimited rides on a single service
day. The $6 Day Pass is valid for travel within one to three fare zones; the $10
Day Pass is valid for travel systemwide. Valid for 7 days from date of purchase.
Nonrefundable.

Saturday or Sunday Day Pass: Good for unlimited rides on either
Saturday or Sunday. Saturday/Sunday Day Passes can be purchased through the
Ventra App (valid for 14 days); from ticket agents (valid within the same calendar
month of the day of purchase) and from ticket vending machines or onboard
personnel (valid for the weekend of the day of sale). Once activated or punched,
Saturday/Sunday Day Passes expire at 3 a.m. on the next day. Nonrefundable.

Weekend Pass (Ventra app only): Good for unlimited rides on both Saturday
and Sunday. Can be used in combination with Family Fares. Valid for 14 days after
purchase. Nonrefundable.

Regional Connect Pass: Monthly Pass holders can purchase a $30
Regional Connect Pass, valid for unlimited travel on Pace and CTA during the
same calendar month. Must be purchased in conjunction with a Metra
Monthly Pass. Nonrefundable.

Children's Weekday Fares: Children 6 and under ride free when
accompanied by a fare-paying adult (up to three children free per adult).
Children 7-11 save approximately 50% on a One-Way Ticket. Under no circum-
stances will children under seven years of age be permitted to travel alone.

Family Fares: Available on weekends and selected holidays. Children 11
and under ride free when accompanied by a fare-paying adult (up fo three
children free per adult).

K-12 Student Fares: Full-time students enrolled in grade school or

high school can purchase a reduced One-Way or 10-Ride ticket or Monthly Pass.
Student fares are always in effect. When buying and using a reduced fare ticket,
students must present a valid school ID or valid letter of certification from their
school on school stationery (both are valid through the end of the calendar year)
bearing the student's name, school name and authorized signature. Failure to do
so will result in full fare payment. Student tickets are not transferable and are
not available for college students.

Group Fares: For prearranged groups consisting of 25-135 people,
call 312-322-6172 or visit metra.com for details.

Senior Citizen / Disability Fares: Senior citizens 65 or older,
customers with disabilities and Medicare cardholders who have an RTA-issued
Reduced Fare Permit are eligible for a reduced fare ticket. The permit must

be displayed when buying and using reduced fare tickets. If you are enrolled

in the Benefit Access program and have an RTA-issued Ride Free Circuit Permit,
you are eligible to ride free. If you do not have either permit, contact the RTA
to apply at fares.rtachicago.org or call 312-913-3110.

U.S. Military Fares: Military personnel with proper active-duty
identification are eligible for reduced One-Way or 10-Ride tickets.

Proper Fares: Boarding without appropriate fare, or the ability to
purchaseappropriate fare with cash or the Ventra App, may result in
citations and removal from trains by police.
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